

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Amlin Area Infrastructure Improvements Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-03
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--	---	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A		ROADWAY PART 1										
005	201E11000	Clearing And Grubbing	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,350.00	9,350.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
010	202E30000	Walk Removed	138.00	SF	5.00	690.00	1.00	138.00	4.29	592.02	2.75	379.50
015	202E35100	Pipe Removed, 24" And Under	1,410.00	FT	22.00	31,020.00	8.00	11,280.00	13.33	18,795.30	22.50	31,725.00
020	202E38000	Guardrail Removed	11.00	FT	15.00	165.00	3.00	33.00	14.50	159.50	15.00	165.00
025	202E58100	Catch Basin Removed	8.00	EA	600.00	4,800.00	300.00	2,400.00	365.75	2,926.00	500.00	4,000.00
030	202E75000	Fence Removed	17.00	FT	5.00	85.00	5.00	85.00	14.54	247.18	10.00	170.00
035	202E98100	Yard Drain Removed	1.00	EA	400.00	400.00	90.00	90.00	367.08	367.08	250.00	250.00
040	202E98100	Removal Misc.: Landscape Boulders Removed For Storage	2.00	EA	100.00	200.00	15.00	30.00	39.88	79.76	80.00	160.00
045	202E98400	Removal Misc.: Landscape Bed Removed	32.00	SF	10.00	320.00	5.00	160.00	5.81	185.92	12.00	384.00
050	202E34901	Pipe Filled In Place	47.00	FT	35.00	1,645.00	22.00	1,034.00	27.38	1,286.86	30.00	1,410.00
055	203E10000	Excavation	169.00	CY	20.00	3,380.00	45.00	7,605.00	76.80	12,979.20	60.00	10,140.00
060	203E20000	Embankment	88.00	CY	20.00	1,760.00	35.00	3,080.00	56.62	4,982.56	9.00	792.00
065	608E10000	Concrete Walk (T=4")	4,675.00	SF	8.00	37,400.00	7.00	32,725.00	9.97	46,609.75	6.75	31,556.25
070	623E40520	Right-Of-Way Monuments	20.00	EA	400.00	8,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	72.50	1,450.00	675.00	13,500.00
075	623E40000	Monument Assembly Removed And Reset	1.00	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,780.35	1,780.35	1,100.00	1,100.00
080	690E50350	Special - Mailbox Removed And Reset	13.00	EA	200.00	2,600.00	300.00	3,900.00	196.31	2,552.03	300.00	3,900.00
Sub-Total:						103,465.00		81,060.00		104,343.51		109,631.75
Group: B		ROADWAY PART 2										
085	201E11000	Clearing And Grubbing	1.00	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,050.00	6,050.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
090	202E23900	Concrete Walk Removed	1,312.00	SF	2.00	2,624.00	2.00	2,624.00	1.63	2,138.56	2.75	3,608.00
095	202E32500	Curb And Gutter Removed	78.00	FT	6.00	468.00	10.00	780.00	10.84	845.52	9.00	702.00
100	202E35100	Pipe Removed, 24" And Under	2,421.00	FT	20.00	48,420.00	5.00	12,105.00	10.83	26,219.43	22.50	54,472.50

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Amlin Area Infrastructure Improvements Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-03
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--	---	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
105	202E38000	Guardrail Removed	22.00	FT	15.00	330.00	3.00	66.00	14.50	319.00	15.00	330.00
110	202E58100	Catch Basin Removed	18.00	EA	600.00	10,800.00	300.00	5,400.00	365.75	6,583.50	500.00	9,000.00
115	202E75000	Wood Fence Removed	15.00	FT	4.00	60.00	2.00	30.00	14.46	216.90	10.00	150.00
120	202E98000	Removal Misc.: Paver Wall Removed	1.00	LS	200.00	200.00	300.00	300.00	159.50	159.50	400.00	400.00
125	202E98101	Removal Misc.: Landscaping Boulder Removed	5.00	EA	200.00	1,000.00	10.00	50.00	39.88	199.40	80.00	400.00
130	202E98400	Brick Wall Removed And Reset	50.00	SF	8.00	400.00	45.00	2,250.00	33.00	1,650.00	27.00	1,350.00
135	202E98000	Brick Walk Removed	40.00	SF	2.00	80.00	5.00	200.00	4.30	172.00	5.00	200.00
140	203E10000	Excavation	4,329.00	CY	16.00	69,264.00	25.00	108,225.00	29.80	129,004.20	34.00	147,186.00
145	203E20000	Embankment	467.00	CY	16.00	7,472.00	15.00	7,005.00	62.66	29,262.22	9.00	4,203.00
150	204E10000	Subgrade Compaction	3,913.00	SY	3.00	11,739.00	3.00	11,739.00	2.45	9,586.85	3.25	12,717.25
155	204E51000	Geogrid	1,030.00	SY	3.50	3,605.00	2.00	2,060.00	2.53	2,605.90	5.00	5,150.00
160	204E13000	Excavation Of Subgrade	690.00	CY	20.00	13,800.00	20.00	13,800.00	20.00	13,800.00	20.00	13,800.00
165	204E30010	Granular Material, Type B	690.00	CY	45.00	31,050.00	35.00	24,150.00	30.00	20,700.00	40.00	27,600.00
170	204E45000	Proof Rolling	3.00	HR	200.00	600.00	200.00	600.00	159.50	478.50	250.00	750.00
175	204E50000	Geotextile Fabric, Type D	1,030.00	SY	3.50	3,605.00	1.00	1,030.00	2.09	2,152.70	3.00	3,090.00
180	206E10500	Cement	67.00	TON	130.00	8,710.00	180.00	12,060.00	194.39	13,024.13	198.00	13,266.00
185	206E11000	Curing Coat	2,696.00	SY	1.00	2,696.00	0.75	2,022.00	1.25	3,370.00	1.25	3,370.00
190	206E15010	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, 12" Deep	2,696.00	SY	5.00	13,480.00	8.70	23,455.20	7.63	20,570.48	14.00	37,744.00
195	206E20000	Test Rolling	3.00	HR	200.00	600.00	150.00	450.00	165.00	495.00	250.00	750.00
200	206E30000	Mixture Design For Chemical Stabilized Soils	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	9,647.00	9,647.00	9,750.00	9,750.00
205	608E10000	Concrete Walk (T=4")	12,329.00	SF	8.00	98,632.00	7.00	86,303.00	8.39	103,440.31	6.75	83,220.75
210	608E15000	Concrete Walk(T=8")	377.00	SF	12.00	4,524.00	20.00	7,540.00	14.43	5,440.11	11.00	4,147.00
215	608E52000	Curb Ramp	347.00	SF	20.00	6,940.00	30.00	10,410.00	12.64	4,386.08	17.50	6,072.50

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Amlin Area Infrastructure Improvements Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-03
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--	---	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
220	608E53020	Detectable Warning	150.00	SF	30.00	4,500.00	30.00	4,500.00	9.90	1,485.00	30.00	4,500.00
225	623E40001	Monument Assembly Removed And Reset, As Per Plan	1.00	EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,780.35	1,780.35	1,100.00	1,100.00
230	623E40520	Right-Of-Way Monument	20.00	EA	400.00	8,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	72.50	1,450.00	675.00	13,500.00
235	690E50350	Special - Mailbox Removed And Reset	15.00	EA	200.00	3,000.00	300.00	4,500.00	196.29	2,944.35	300.00	4,500.00
Sub-Total:						396,599.00		373,654.20		420,176.99		482,029.00
Group: C EROSION CONTROL PART 1												
240	207E20000	Construction Seeding And Mulching	2,000.00	SY	1.00	2,000.00	1.00	2,000.00	1.00	2,000.00	1.75	3,500.00
245	207E021640	Filter Fabric Ditch Check	8.00	EA	4.00	32.00	150.00	1,200.00	247.50	1,980.00	95.00	760.00
250	20730000	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fenc	185.00	FT	2.50	462.50	4.00	740.00	3.41	630.85	2.50	462.50
255	207E10000	Inlet Protection	22.00	EA	180.00	3,960.00	150.00	3,300.00	220.00	4,840.00	130.00	2,860.00
260	207E40000	Designated Concrete Washout Area	1.00	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	400.00	400.00	693.00	693.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
265	207E50000	Construction Fence For Tree Protection	204.00	FT	4.00	816.00	5.00	1,020.00	4.40	897.60	6.00	1,224.00
270	653E10000	Topsoil Furnished And Placed (T=4")	450.00	CY	40.00	18,000.00	35.00	15,750.00	66.29	29,830.50	35.00	15,750.00
275	659E00500	Seeding And Mulching, Class 1	4,040.00	SY	1.00	4,040.00	1.70	6,868.00	1.87	7,554.80	2.50	10,100.00
280	659E20000	Commercial Fertilizer	0.55	TON	750.00	412.50	800.00	440.00	880.00	484.00	1,000.00	550.00
285	659E35000	Water	22.00	MGAL	40.00	880.00	1.00	22.00	1.10	24.20	10.00	220.00
Sub-Total:						33,603.00		31,740.00		48,934.95		36,426.50
Group: D EROSION CONTROL PART 2												
290	207E20000	Construction Seeding And Mulching	2,900.00	SY	1.00	2,900.00	1.00	2,900.00	1.00	2,900.00	1.75	5,075.00
295	207E021640	Filter Fabric Ditch Check	6.00	EA	4.00	24.00	150.00	900.00	247.50	1,485.00	95.00	570.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Amlin Area Infrastructure Improvements Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-03
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--	---	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
300	20730000	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fenc	621.00	FT	2.50	1,552.50	4.00	2,484.00	3.41	2,117.61	2.50	1,552.50
305	207E10000	Inlet Protection	56.00	EA	180.00	10,080.00	150.00	8,400.00	220.00	12,320.00	130.00	7,280.00
310	207E40000	Designated Concrete Washout Area	1.00	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	400.00	400.00	693.00	693.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
315	207E50000	Construction Fence For Tree Protection	350.00	FT	4.00	1,400.00	5.00	1,750.00	4.40	1,540.00	6.00	2,100.00
320	653E10000	Topsoil, Furnished And Place (T=4")	470.00	CY	40.00	18,800.00	35.00	16,450.00	72.92	34,272.40	35.00	16,450.00
325	659E10000	Seeding And Mulching, Class 1	5,624.00	SY	1.00	5,624.00	1.70	9,560.80	1.87	10,516.88	2.50	14,060.00
330	659E20000	Commercial Fertilizer	0.76	TON	750.00	570.00	800.00	608.00	880.00	668.80	1,000.00	760.00
335	659E35000	Water	31.00	MGAL	40.00	1,240.00	1.00	31.00	1.10	34.10	9.00	279.00
Sub-Total:						47,190.50		43,483.80		66,547.79		49,126.50

Group:		E	DRAINAGE PART 1									
340	604E31500	Manhole Type "C" (AA-S102)	4.00	EA	4,000.00	16,000.00	4,500.00	18,000.00	4,237.39	16,949.56	5,000.00	20,000.00
345	604EAA-S102	Catch Basin, 12" Diameter (AA-S130)	2.00	EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,639.63	5,279.26	900.00	1,800.00
350	604EAA-133A	Catch Basin, AA-S133A	6.00	EA	2,500.00	15,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	3,094.88	18,569.28	2,250.00	13,500.00
355	604EAA-S133B	Catch Basin, AA-S133B	10.00	EA	2,550.00	25,500.00	2,500.00	25,000.00	3,917.13	39,171.30	3,000.00	30,000.00
360	901E720.08	4" Storm Pipe (720.08) With Type 1 Bedding, APP	50.00	FT	20.00	1,000.00	8.00	400.00	14.72	736.00	20.00	1,000.00
365	901E00900	6" Storm Pipe (720.13) With Type 1 Bedding, APP	50.00	FT	25.00	1,250.00	8.00	400.00	76.24	3,812.00	30.00	1,500.00
370	901E00900	6" Storm Pipe (720.13) W/Watertight Jt W/Type 1 Bedding, APP	170.00	FT	25.00	4,250.00	20.00	3,400.00	91.07	15,481.90	30.00	5,100.00
375	901E21000	8" Storm Pipe (720.13) With Type 1 Bedding, APP	50.00	FT	40.00	2,000.00	12.00	600.00	77.52	3,876.00	50.00	2,500.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Amlin Area Infrastructure Improvements Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-03
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--	---	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
380	901E01000	12" Storm Pipe (720.13) W/Watertight Jt W/Type 1 Bedding,APP	356.00	FT	75.00	26,700.00	60.00	21,360.00	82.65	29,423.40	125.00	44,500.00
385	901E01000	12" Storm Pipe (720.13) With Type 1 Bedding, APP	150.00	FT	75.00	11,250.00	40.00	6,000.00	75.14	11,271.00	125.00	18,750.00
390	901E02000	15" Storm Pipe (720.13) W/Watertight Jt W/Type 1 Bedding,APP	99.00	FT	90.00	8,910.00	90.00	8,910.00	108.74	10,765.26	135.00	13,365.00
395	901E03000	18" Storm Pipe (720.13) W/Watertight Jt W/Type 1 Bedding,APP	392.00	FT	100.00	39,200.00	90.00	35,280.00	116.52	45,675.84	150.00	58,800.00
400	901E05000	24" Storm Pipe W/ Type 1 Bedding W/ Item 912 Comp. Gran. Mat	160.00	FT	140.00	22,400.00	200.00	32,000.00	188.54	30,166.40	200.00	32,000.00
405	901E05000	24" Storm Pipe (720.13) W/Watertight Jt W/Type 1 Bedding,APP	878.00	FT	120.00	105,360.00	110.00	96,580.00	157.48	138,267.44	200.00	175,600.00
410	915	Clean-Out	10.00	EA	250.00	2,500.00	200.00	2,000.00	450.00	4,500.00	500.00	5,000.00
Sub-Total:						284,320.00		264,930.00		373,944.64		423,415.00

Group:		F	DRAINAGE PART 2									
415	603E00406	4" Conduit, Type F	290.00	FT	15.00	4,350.00	20.00	5,800.00	17.32	5,022.80	17.50	5,075.00
420	604EAA-S130	Catch Basin (AA-S130)	16.00	EA	2,550.00	40,800.00	1,500.00	24,000.00	2,639.30	42,228.80	900.00	14,400.00
425	604EAA-S132	Catch Basin (AA-S132)	1.00	EA	2,550.00	2,550.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,313.62	3,313.62	2,850.00	2,850.00
430	604EAA-S133A	Catch Basin (AA-S133A)	11.00	EA	2,550.00	28,050.00	2,500.00	27,500.00	3,094.84	34,043.24	2,100.00	23,100.00
435	604EAA-S134B	Catch Basin (AA-S134B)	1.00	EA	2,550.00	2,550.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,196.79	3,196.79	2,800.00	2,800.00
440	604EAA-S125A	Inlets (AA-S125A)	14.00	EA	4,000.00	56,000.00	3,000.00	42,000.00	3,766.07	52,724.98	3,450.00	48,300.00
445	604EAA-S102	Manhole Type C (AA-S102)	24.00	EA	4,000.00	96,000.00	3,500.00	84,000.00	4,175.17	100,204.08	4,800.00	115,200.00
450	605E06000	4" Pipe Underdrains	3,123.00	FT	10.00	31,230.00	10.00	31,230.00	15.81	49,374.63	21.00	65,583.00
455	901E720.08	4" Storm Pipe (720.08) With	150.00	FT	30.00	4,500.00	6.00	900.00	14.73	2,209.50	20.00	3,000.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Amlin Area Infrastructure Improvements Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-03

Contract No:

Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
Engineer:				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Type 1 Bedding, 912 CGM										
460	901E00900	6" Storm Pipe (720.13) With Type 1 Bedding, 912 CGM	150.00	FT	40.00	6,000.00	6.00	900.00	76.25	11,437.50	30.00	4,500.00
465	901E21000	8" Storm Pipe (720.13) With Type 1 Bedding, 912 CGM	50.00	FT	50.00	2,500.00	6.00	300.00	77.52	3,876.00	50.00	2,500.00
470	901E01000	12" Storm Pipe (720.13) With Type 1 Bedding, 912 CGM	50.00	FT	100.00	5,000.00	35.00	1,750.00	74.78	3,739.00	125.00	6,250.00
475	901E01000	12" Storm Pipe (720.13) With Type 1 Bedding, 912 CGM	1,406.00	FT	100.00	140,600.00	90.00	126,540.00	91.35	128,438.10	125.00	175,750.00
480	901E02000	15" Storm Pipe (720.13) With Type 1 Bedding, 912 CGM	394.00	FT	110.00	43,340.00	90.00	35,460.00	136.32	53,710.08	135.00	53,190.00
485	901E03000	18" Storm Pipe (720.13) With Type 1 Bedding, 912 CGM	1,065.00	FT	115.00	122,475.00	120.00	127,800.00	146.95	156,501.75	160.00	170,400.00
490	901E05000	24" Storm Pipe (720.13) With Type 1 Bedding, 912 CGM	823.00	FT	130.00	106,990.00	160.00	131,680.00	188.54	155,168.42	200.00	164,600.00
495	901E00900	6" Storm Pipe (720.13) With Type 1 Bedding, 912 CGM	107.00	FT	40.00	4,280.00	20.00	2,140.00	98.58	10,548.06	30.00	3,210.00
500	915	Clean-Out	50.00	EA	250.00	12,500.00	200.00	10,000.00	450.00	22,500.00	500.00	25,000.00
505	SPECIAL-1000	Detention Outlet Structure Modification	1.00	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	300.00	300.00	823.47	823.47	1,500.00	1,500.00
Sub-Total:						711,715.00		657,800.00		839,060.82		887,208.00

Group:	G	PAVEMENT PART 1										
510	252E01000	Full Depth Pavement Removal And Flexible Replacement	548.00	SY	200.00	109,600.00	75.00	41,100.00	76.09	41,697.32	92.86	50,887.28
515	253E01000	Pavement Repair	57.00	SY	250.00	14,250.00	160.00	9,120.00	98.05	5,588.85	190.00	10,830.00
520	254E01000	Pavement Planing (T=1.5")	2,600.00	SY	5.00	13,000.00	5.21	13,546.00	4.48	11,648.00	5.21	13,546.00
525	407E20000	Non-Tracking Tack Coat (0.085 GAL/SY)	24.00	GAL	4.00	96.00	10.00	240.00	4.57	109.68	10.00	240.00
530	441E50000	Asphalt Concrete Surface	117.00	CY	250.00	29,250.00	241.68	28,276.56	215.89	25,259.13	245.00	28,665.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Amlin Area Infrastructure Improvements Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-03
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--	---	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Course, Type1, (448), (T=1.5)										
Sub-Total:						166,196.00		92,282.56		84,302.98		104,168.28

Group: H		PAVEMENT PART 2										
535	254E01000	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete (T=1.5")	167.00	SY	5.00	835.00	29.12	4,863.04	8.83	1,474.61	30.00	5,010.00
540	301E46000	Asphalt Concrete Base, (T=6"	570.00	CY	170.00	96,900.00	166.76	95,053.20	185.75	105,877.50	170.00	96,900.00
545	304E20000	Aggregate Base (T=6")	616.00	CY	70.00	43,120.00	60.00	36,960.00	89.59	55,187.44	68.00	41,888.00
550	304E20000	Aggregate Base (T=8")	47.00	CY	60.00	2,820.00	80.00	3,760.00	201.44	9,467.68	70.00	3,290.00
555	407E20000	Non-Tracking Tack Coat (0.055 GAL/SY)	345.00	GAL	6.00	2,070.00	4.30	1,483.50	4.57	1,576.65	4.30	1,483.50
560	441E50000	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type1, (448), PG64-22(T=1.5)	262.00	CY	250.00	65,500.00	190.76	49,979.12	229.78	60,202.36	200.00	52,400.00
565	441E50000	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (448), (T=3")	8.00	CY	350.00	2,800.00	550.00	4,400.00	681.80	5,454.40	550.00	4,400.00
570	441E50300	Asphalt Concrete Intermediat Course, Type2, (448) (T=1.75")	298.00	CY	200.00	59,600.00	176.76	52,674.48	218.34	65,065.32	180.00	53,640.00
575	452E12000	Non-reinforced Concrete Pavement (T=8")	217.00	SY	100.00	21,700.00	90.00	19,530.00	110.26	23,926.42	90.00	19,530.00
580	609E12000	Combination Curb And Gutter	2,574.00	FT	25.00	64,350.00	21.00	54,054.00	23.66	60,900.84	25.00	64,350.00
585	609E18000	Mountable Curb And Gutter (FCEO DWG.1255)	120.00	FT	25.00	3,000.00	50.00	6,000.00	32.65	3,918.00	55.00	6,600.00
Sub-Total:						362,695.00		328,757.34		393,051.22		349,491.50

Group: I		LIGHTING PART 2										
590	625E25408	Conduit, 2", 725.051	1,067.00	FT	6.00	6,402.00	7.91	8,439.97	8.07	8,610.69	15.00	16,005.00
595	625E25505	Conduit, 3", 725.051, SCH 80	240.00	FT	8.00	1,920.00	33.91	8,138.40	34.62	8,308.80	20.00	4,800.00
600	625E29001	Trench, As Per Plan	1,067.00	FT	12.00	12,804.00	11.36	12,121.12	11.60	12,377.20	18.00	19,206.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Amlin Area Infrastructure Improvements Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-03
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--	---	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
605	625E31600	Pull Box, Misc.: Pull Box, 1	6.00	EA	1,000.00	6,000.00	886.16	5,316.96	904.60	5,427.60	800.00	4,800.00
610	625E32000	Ground Rod (SL-04)	11.00	EA	400.00	4,400.00	212.54	2,337.94	216.96	2,386.56	150.00	1,650.00
615	625E34001	Power Service, As Per Plan	1.00	EA	8,000.00	8,000.00	9,167.32	9,167.32	9,358.05	9,358.05	8,000.00	8,000.00
620	625E36000	Plastic Caution Tape (SL-05)	1,067.00	FT	1.00	1,067.00	0.16	170.72	0.16	170.72	0.40	426.80
625	625E98000	Lighting, Misc.: Post Top Luminaire, 12 LED, Type 3M, 240V	4.00	EA	820.00	3,280.00	1,944.78	7,779.12	1,985.24	7,940.96	1,700.00	6,800.00
630	625E98000	Lighting, Misc.: Roadway Luminaire, 40 LED, Type 2M, 240V	5.00	EA	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,089.28	5,446.40	1,111.94	5,559.70	975.00	4,875.00
635	625E98000	Lighting, Misc.: Roadway Luminaire, 40 LED, Type 2M, 480V	1.00	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,142.38	1,142.38	1,166.15	1,166.15	1,025.00	1,025.00
640	625E98000	Lighting, Misc.: Light Pole, 10'-0", As Per Plan	4.00	EA	2,000.00	8,000.00	3,205.60	12,822.40	3,272.30	13,089.20	2,900.00	11,600.00
645	625E98000	Lighting, Misc.: Light Pole, 25'-0", As Per Plan	5.00	EA	2,500.00	12,500.00	2,190.06	10,950.30	2,235.63	11,178.15	1,975.00	9,875.00
650	625E98000	Lighting, Misc.: Light Pole, 35'-0"	1.00	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,390.66	2,390.66	2,440.40	2,440.40	2,150.00	2,150.00
655	625E98000	Lighting, Misc.: Transformer Base	6.00	EA	500.00	3,000.00	586.90	3,521.40	599.11	3,594.66	1,100.00	6,600.00
660	625E98000	Lighting, Misc.: Light Pole Foundation, 24" X 7'	10.00	EA	1,500.00	15,000.00	1,220.97	12,209.70	1,246.37	12,463.70	2,500.00	25,000.00
665	625E98000	Lighting, Misc.: Light Pole Foundation For Relo. Light Pole	1.00	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,456.38	1,456.38	1,486.68	1,486.68	4,000.00	4,000.00
670	625E98000	Lighting, Misc.: Light Pole Relocated	1.00	EA	800.00	800.00	1,155.76	1,155.76	1,179.81	1,179.81	500.00	500.00
675	625E23000	No. 4 AWG, 600 Volt	2,850.00	FT	2.25	6,412.50	5.05	14,392.50	5.16	14,706.00	4.00	11,400.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Amlin Area Infrastructure Improvements Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-03
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--	---	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Distribution Cable										
Sub-Total:						100,085.50		118,959.43		121,445.03		138,712.80

Group: J TRAFFIC CONTROL PART 1												
680	630E03100	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post	70.00	FT	15.00	1,050.00	20.00	1,400.00	20.00	1,400.00	19.00	1,330.00
685	630E85100	Removal Of Ground Mounted Sign And Reerection	4.00	EA	70.00	280.00	150.00	600.00	150.00	600.00	70.00	280.00
690	630E86002	Removal Of Ground Mounted Post Support And Disposal	5.00	EA	20.00	100.00	25.00	125.00	25.00	125.00	15.00	75.00
695	644E00104	Edge Line, 6"	0.42	MILE	8,000.00	3,360.00	6,390.00	2,683.80	6,720.14	2,822.46	6,390.00	2,683.80
700	644E00300	Centerline, 6"	0.21	MILE	10,000.00	2,100.00	11,995.00	2,518.95	12,614.76	2,649.10	11,995.00	2,518.95
705	644E00500	Stop Line	41.00	FT	10.00	410.00	8.30	340.30	8.73	357.93	8.30	340.30
710	644E01000	Railroad Symbol Marking	1.00	EA	800.00	800.00	850.00	850.00	893.92	893.92	850.00	850.00
Sub-Total:						8,100.00		8,518.05		8,848.41		8,078.05

Group: K TRAFFIC CONTROL PART 2												
715	621E54000	Raised Pavement Marker Removed	20.00	EA	20.00	400.00	10.00	200.00	5.00	100.00	12.00	240.00
720	621E54001	Raised Pavement Marker Removed, As Per Plan	20.00	EA	20.00	400.00	10.00	200.00	5.00	100.00	217.50	4,350.00
725	630E03101	Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post, As Per Plan	238.00	FT	15.00	3,570.00	20.00	4,760.00	20.00	4,760.00	24.00	5,712.00
730	630E80101	Sign, Flat Sheet, As Per Pla	116.50	SF	20.00	2,330.00	40.00	4,660.00	40.00	4,660.00	32.00	3,728.00
735	630E84900	Removal Of Ground Mounted Sign And Disposal	19.00	EA	20.00	380.00	25.00	475.00	25.00	475.00	15.00	285.00
740	630E85000	Removal Of Ground Mounted Sign And Storage	17.00	EA	20.00	340.00	25.00	425.00	25.00	425.00	25.00	425.00
745	630E85100	Removal Of Ground Mounted Sign And Reerection	4.00	EA	70.00	280.00	150.00	600.00	150.00	600.00	70.00	280.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Amlin Area Infrastructure Improvements Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-03

Contract No:

Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--	---	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
750	644E00300	Center Line, 6"	0.28	MILE	5,000.00	1,400.00	11,995.00	3,358.60	12,614.75	3,532.13	11,995.00	3,358.60
755	644E00500	Stop Line	40.00	FT	10.00	400.00	8.30	332.00	8.73	349.20	8.30	332.00
760	644E01000	Railroad Symbol Marking	1.00	EA	800.00	800.00	850.00	850.00	893.92	893.92	850.00	850.00
765	647E20080	Crosswalk Line, 24", Type A9	250.00	FT	5.00	1,250.00	18.20	4,550.00	19.14	4,785.00	18.20	4,550.00
Sub-Total:						11,550.00		20,410.60		20,680.25		24,110.60

Group: L		LANDSCAPING PART 1										
770	653E10001	Topsoil Furnished And Placed Tree Pit Zone, (T = 36"), AP	822.00	SF	10.00	8,220.00	7.20	5,918.40	8.72	7,167.84	7.20	5,918.40
775	661E40121	Deciduous Tree, Gyminoclaudus D.Expresso, (3" Cal.), APP	18.00	EA	1,250.00	22,500.00	880.00	15,840.00	1,141.40	20,545.20	880.00	15,840.00
780	661E40121	Deciduous Tree, Malus 'Hargozam' Harvest Gold 1.75 CAL, APP	30.00	EA	1,100.00	33,000.00	600.00	18,000.00	982.95	29,488.50	600.00	18,000.00
Sub-Total:						63,720.00		39,758.40		57,201.54		39,758.40

Group: M		LANDSCAPING PART 2										
785	653E10000	Topsoil Furnished And Placed Tree Pit Zone, (T = 36"), AP	783.00	SF	10.00	7,830.00	7.20	5,637.60	8.72	6,827.76	7.20	5,637.60
790	653E10001	Topsoil Furnished And Placed Tree Pit Zone, (T=24"), APP	240.00	SF	8.00	1,920.00	4.45	1,068.00	5.80	1,392.00	4.45	1,068.00
795	653E10000	Topsoil Furnished And Placed Planting Bed Zone, (T=12"),APP	900.00	SF	6.00	5,400.00	2.20	1,980.00	4.45	4,005.00	2.20	1,980.00
800	661E40121	Deciduous Tree, Gyminoclaudus D.Expresso, (3" Cal.), APP	18.00	EA	1,250.00	22,500.00	880.00	15,840.00	1,141.40	20,545.20	880.00	15,840.00
805	661E40121	Deciduous Tree, Malus 'Hargozam' Harvest Gold 1.75", APP	26.00	EA	1,100.00	28,600.00	600.00	15,600.00	982.95	25,556.70	600.00	15,600.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Amlin Area Infrastructure Improvements Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-03
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM		Engineer's Estimate		Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204		Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223		Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219				
ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
810	661E40121	Deciduous Tree, Prunus Sargentii Pink Flair 1.75",	15.00	EA	1,150.00	17,250.00	525.00	7,875.00	901.79	13,526.85	525.00	7,875.00
815	661E40121	Deciduous Tree, Cornus Mas (6' Ht - Clump Form), APP	7.00	EA	1,075.00	7,525.00	525.00	3,675.00	1,038.15	7,267.05	525.00	3,675.00
820	661E30071	Evergreen Shrub, Juniperus CH. 'Sea Green' (5 Gal,30"HT APP	23.00	EA	80.00	1,840.00	80.00	1,840.00	97.15	2,234.45	80.00	1,840.00
825	661E14001	Perennial, Nepeta X F, 'Walker's Low' (1 Gal), As P Plan	240.00	EA	25.00	6,000.00	19.00	4,560.00	41.42	9,940.80	19.00	4,560.00
830	661E99900	Entry Sign, Stone Wall Plant Soil, And Plantings, APP	2.00	EA	10,000.00	20,000.00	18,560.00	37,120.00	33,413.00	66,826.00	19,500.00	39,000.00
Sub-Total:						118,865.00		95,195.60		158,121.81		97,075.60
Group: N MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PART 1												
835	410E10000	Traffic Compacted Surface, Type A	500.00	CY	80.00	40,000.00	30.00	15,000.00	30.00	15,000.00	45.00	22,500.00
840	616E10000	Water	250.00	MGAL	40.00	10,000.00	5.00	1,250.00	11.60	2,900.00	70.00	17,500.00
Sub-Total:						50,000.00		16,250.00		17,900.00		40,000.00
Group: O MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PART 2												
845	410E10000	Traffic Compacted Surface, Type A	200.00	CY	80.00	16,000.00	30.00	6,000.00	30.00	6,000.00	45.00	9,000.00
850	614E11111	Law Enforcement Officer (Wit Patrol Car), APP	50.00	HR	75.00	3,750.00	65.00	3,250.00	68.20	3,410.00	86.00	4,300.00
855	614E12420	Detour Signing	1.00	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,525.00	8,525.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
860	616E10000	Water	125.00	MGAL	40.00	5,000.00	5.00	625.00	12.76	1,595.00	70.00	8,750.00
Sub-Total:						36,750.00		17,875.00		19,530.00		37,050.00
Group: P INCIDENTALS												
865	103E05000	Premium For Contract Performance Bond And For	1.00	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	17,031.02	17,031.02	22,500.00	22,500.00

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design Amlin Area Infrastructure Improvements Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-03
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219
-----------------------------	----------------------------	--	---	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Payment Bond										
870	SPEC-99000	CPM Progress Schedule	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	797.50	797.50	1,750.00	1,750.00
875	614E11001	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	80,000.00	80,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
880	619E16010	Field Office, Type B	8.00	MO	3,000.00	24,000.00	1,500.00	12,000.00	3,300.00	26,400.00	4,000.00	32,000.00
885	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes	1.00	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	44,495.00	44,495.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
890	624E10000	Mobilization	1.00	LS	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	107,000.00	107,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
895	69096000	Hydro-Excavating Utility Exposure	10.00	EA	1,500.00	15,000.00	500.00	5,000.00	330.00	3,300.00	300.00	3,000.00
900	SPEC-99000	Railroad Protective Liabilit Insurance	15,000.00	DOLL	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00
905	SPECIAL-032	Railroad Contingency, As Per Proposal Note	25,000.00	DOLL	1.00	25,000.00	1.00	25,000.00	1.00	25,000.00	1.00	25,000.00
910	SPECIAL-033	Contingency, As Per Plan	150,000.00	DOLL	1.00	150,000.00	1.00	150,000.00	1.00	150,000.00	1.00	150,000.00
Sub-Total:						484,000.00		422,000.00		439,023.52		419,250.00
Grand Total:						2,978,854.00		2,612,674.98		3,173,113.46		3,245,531.98
Total Bid:						2,978,854.00		2,612,674.98		3,173,113.46		3,245,531.98
Calc/Entered Bid Diff.:								2,612,674.98		3,173,113.46		3,245,531.98
Difference from Low Vendor:										560,438.48		632,857.00
Total Subcontractors:												